
Police, Idaho State

Agency Expenditure Summary

FY 2012 FY 2013 FY 2014

Approp Actual Approp Estimate Request Gov Rec

By Function

Director's Office 2,396,100 2,181,100 2,476,600 2,515,800 2,584,200 2,567,100
Investigations 8,445,700 7,223,600 8,122,400 8,122,400 9,663,600 8,569,600
Patrol 34,235,800 30,171,200 35,010,800 35,003,600 36,628,800 35,399,600
Law Enforcement Programs 782,200 785,600 2,303,500 2,286,300 2,120,600 2,062,300
Peace Officers Standards and Training 4,376,800 3,597,200 4,326,200 4,326,200 5,189,700 4,437,600
Support Services 5,796,900 5,537,400 6,650,600 6,629,600 6,125,700 5,618,100
Forensics 3,633,400 3,757,700 4,008,400 4,008,400 4,919,800 4,360,700
Executive Protection 519,000 544,300 530,400 536,600 597,900 594,200

Total 60,185,900 53,798,100 63,428,900 63,428,900 67,830,300 63,609,200

By Fund Source

General 14,889,700 14,994,600 17,616,600 17,616,600 26,036,400 22,520,700
Dedicated 31,898,600 28,432,600 33,074,500 33,074,500 30,213,400 29,773,400
Federal 10,662,300 7,802,700 9,935,600 9,935,600 8,660,000 8,405,400
Other 2,735,300 2,568,200 2,802,200 2,802,200 2,920,500 2,909,700

Total 60,185,900 53,798,100 63,428,900 63,428,900 67,830,300 63,609,200

By Object

Personnel Costs 37,612,700 35,938,300 40,438,500 40,445,900 43,240,900 41,910,200
Operating Expenditures 13,343,000 10,994,500 14,103,100 14,189,700 14,440,500 13,772,600
Capital Outlay 476,800 1,897,100 2,122,200 2,122,200 7,050,000 5,054,300
Trustee/Benefit Payments 8,753,400 4,968,200 6,671,100 6,671,100 3,098,900 2,872,100
Lump Sum 0 0 94,000 0 0 0

Total 60,185,900 53,798,100 63,428,900 63,428,900 67,830,300 63,609,200

FTP Positions 504.25511.25503.25503.25495.25495.25
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Police, Idaho State

Decision Unit Summary

   FTP           General            Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

  FTP             General                Total
Decision Unit

17,616,600503.25 63,428,9003.00  FY 2013 Original Appropriation 503.25 17,616,600 63,428,900

63,428,900503.255.00  FY 2013 Total Appropriation 17,616,600 17,616,600503.25 63,428,900

00.00 06.30  FTP or Fund Adjustments 0.00 0 0

00.00 06.40  Object Transfers 0.00 0 0

00.00 06.50  Transfer Between Programs 0.00 0 0

63,428,900503.257.00  FY 2013 Estimated Expenditures 17,616,600 17,616,600503.25 63,428,900

00.00 08.10  FTP or Fund Adjustments 0.00 0 0

00.00 08.20  Object Transfers 0.00 0 0

00.00 08.30  Transfer Between Programs 0.00 0 0

(1,373,100)0.00 (4,315,400)8.40  Removal of One-Time Expenditures 0.00 (1,373,100) (4,315,400)

0(1.00) (2,612,700)8.50  Base Reduction (1.00) 0 (2,612,700)

56,500,800502.259.00  FY 2014 Base 16,243,500 16,243,500502.25 56,500,800

176,8000.00 506,50010.10  Employee Benefit Costs 0.00 176,800 506,500

4,084,9000.00 4,521,10010.30  Repair, Replacement Items/Alteration Re 0.00 3,075,000 3,407,000

34,0000.00 61,90010.40  Interagency Nonstandard Adjustments 0.00 34,000 61,100

89,2000.00 89,20010.50  Annualizations 0.00 89,200 89,200

114,8000.00 325,10010.60  Change In Employee Compensation 0.00 0 0

62,004,600502.2511.00  FY 2014 Total Maintenance 20,743,200 19,618,500502.25 60,564,600

Investigations
174,400 174,4000.000.00 0 0Project CHOICE Spending Authority12.03

56,400 56,4000.000.00 56,400 56,400Phase III Interoperable Communications12.04

861,000 00.002.00 861,000 0Restore Hold Vacant Funding12.05

Patrol
0 00.000.00 517,200 0Fund Shift Law Enforcement Fund Short12.01

0 00.000.00 1,230,200 1,230,200Reverse FY2010-FY2013 Fund Shifts to C12.02

561,200 561,2000.000.00 0 0Project CHOICE Spending Authority12.03

1,615,600 1,615,6000.000.00 1,615,600 1,615,600Phase III Interoperable Communications12.04

665,800 00.002.00 665,800 0Restore Hold Vacant Funding12.05

28,600 00.000.00 28,600 01033 Program Administrative Costs12.09

27,600 00.000.00 27,600 0E-Ticket Air Cards12.10

Law Enforcement Programs
114,700 114,7000.000.00 0 0Project CHOICE Spending Authority12.03

94,000 94,0000.000.00 0 0Preventing Minors' Access to Tobacco12.12

48,100 00.001.00 0 0ABC Legal Assistance12.13

Peace Officers Standards and Traini
552,400 00.000.00 0 0Purchase Three Lots Adjoining the ISP Co12.14

0 01.001.00 0 0POST Scenario Developer Coordinator12.15

119,500 119,5001.001.00 0 0Regional Training Coordinator12.16

40,000 40,0000.000.00 0 0High-Threat High-Stress Shooting Exerci12.17

28,800 28,8000.000.00 0 015-Passenger Van12.18

80,000 00.000.00 0 0Purchase Land for Driving Right-of-Way12.19

Support Services
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Police, Idaho State

   FTP           General            Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

  FTP             General                Total
Decision Unit

Support Services
96,200 00.001.00 96,200 0CJIS System Administrator12.08

95,300 95,3000.000.00 0 0BCI Sex Offender Registry Unit Staff Incr12.11

279,900 279,9000.000.00 0 0Bureau of Criminal Identification Grant12.20

0 (226,800)0.000.00 0 0Bureau of Criminal Identification Grant12.21

Forensics
88,000 88,0000.000.00 0 0Project CHOICE Spending Authority12.03

38,100 00.000.00 38,100 0Restore Hold Vacant Funding12.05

73,000 00.000.00 73,000 0Forensic Scientist Training & Certification12.06

83,500 00.001.00 83,500 0Forensics Drug Analyst Meridian Laborat12.07

Executive Protection
3,600 3,6000.000.00 0 0Project CHOICE Spending Authority12.03

67,830,300511.2513.00  FY 2014 Governor's Recommendation 26,036,400 22,520,700504.25 63,609,200

8.00Amount Change From Original Approp

Percent Change From Original Approp

1.00 4,904,1008,419,800 180,3004,401,400

1.59% 0.20% 27.84%47.79% 6.94% 0.28%
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